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CITY OF BURNABY 

BYLAW NO. 11037 

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Waterworks 
Regulation Bylaw 1953 

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY WATERWORKS REGULATION 

BYLAW 1953, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1999. 

2. Schedule II A II of Burnaby Waterworks Regulation Bylaw 1953 is hereby repealed 

and Schedule II A II annexed hereto is substituted therefor. 

3. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of January, 2000. 

Read a first time this 8th day of November 1999 

Read a second time this 8th day of November 1999 

Read a third time this 8th day of November 1999 

Reconsidered and adopted this 22nd day of 199 
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Flat Rates 

Detached single family 
Single family within duplex 
Single family within multiple 

SCHEDULE "A" 
(BYLAW NO. 11037) 

Commercial of not more than 3 stores/offices 
Commercial and living quarters 1 family 
Commercial and no living quarters 

Cross Connection Controls 

Per device 
Minimum per unit 

Metered Rates 

Monthly 
Per cubic meter 
Minimum monthly 

Quarterly 
Per cubic meter 
Minimum quarterly 

Connection fee 

Effective January 1, 2000 

Paid by 
March 15 

$ 

180.02 
134.99 
103.38 

360.07 
180.04 

Paid by 
March 15 

24.25 
3.03 

Paid within 
30 days of 
billing date 

$ 

0.478 
15.00 

0.478 
45.00 

Paid after 
March 15 

$ 

189.50 
142.10 
108.82 

379.02 
189.52 

Paid after 
March 15 

25.52 
3.19 

Paid 31 or more 
days after 
billing date 

$ 

0.503 
15.79 

0.503 
47.37 

Cost of 
connection 


