## **BYLAW NO. 11037**

## A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Waterworks Regulation Bylaw 1953

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

## 1. This Bylaw may be cited as **BURNABY WATERWORKS REGULATION BYLAW 1953, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1999.**

2. Schedule "A" of Burnaby Waterworks Regulation Bylaw 1953 is hereby repealed and Schedule "A" annexed hereto is substituted therefor.

3. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of January, 2000.

Read a first time this	8th	day of	November	1999
Read a second time this	8th	day of	November	1999
Read a third time this	8th	day of	November	1999
Reconsidered and adopte	d this 22nd	day of	November	1999

Kaught F. W. Mummer

LERK r

finbl\waterwks.2

4 × 4

(

(

	Effective January 1, 2000	
Flat Rates	Paid by <u>March 15</u> \$	Paid after <u>March 15</u> \$
Detached single family Single family within duplex Single family within multiple Commercial of not more than 3 stores/offices	180.02 134.99 103.38	189.50 142.10 108.82
Commercial and living quarters 1 family Commercial and no living quarters	360.07 180.04	379.02 189.52
Cross Connection Controls	Paid by <u>March 15</u>	Paid after March 15
Per device Minimum per unit	24.25 3.03	25.52 3.19
Metered Rates	Paid within 30 days of <u>billing date</u> \$	Paid 31 or more days after <u>billing date</u> \$
Monthly Per cubic meter Minimum monthly	0.478 15.00	0.503 15.79
<u>Quarterly</u> Per cubic meter Minimum quarterly	0.478 45.00	0.503 47.37
Connection fee		Cost of connection